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Crystal Reeves 
Direct:  604.566.8566 
Email:  crystal@mandellpinder.com 

June 3, 2024 

VIA EMAIL (registry.office@chrt-tcdp.gc.ca; judy.dubois@tribunal.gc.ca) 
 
 
Registry Office 
Canadian Human Rights Tribunal 
240 Sparks Street, 6th Floor West 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 1J4 

 

Dear Madam Registrar: 

Re: First Nations Child and Family Caring Society of Canada et al v. Attorney General - 
T#1340/7008; First Nations Leadership Council Motion Record for Proposed Interested 
Party 

Please find enclosed for filing, the First Nations Leadership Council’s Motion Record for Proposed 
Interested Party, containing the following: 

1. Notice of Motion 

2. Affidavit #1 of Stewart Phillip 

3. Affidavit #1 of Terry Teegee 

4. Affidavit #1 of Hugh Braker, K.C. 

5. Written Submissions 

Yours truly, 

MANDELL PINDER LLP 

 

Crystal Reeves 

CR/ms 
Enclosures 

cc Sarah Clarke, David P. Taylor, and Kevin Droz, First Nations Child and Family Caring Society of Canada 

(sarah@childandfamilylaw.ca; dtaylor@conway.pro; dtaylor@conwaylitigation.ca; 
kdroz@conwaylitigation.ca) 
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Stuart Wuttke, Adam Williamson, Assembly of First Nations  
(swuttke@afn.ca; awilliamson@afn.ca) 
 
Brian Smith, Canadian Human Rights Commission 

(brian.smith@chrc-ccdp.gc.ca) 
 
Dayna Anderson, Kevin Staska, and Samantha Gergely, Attorney General of Canada  

(dayna.anderson@justice.gc.ca; kevin.staska@justice.gc.ca; samantha.gergely@justice.gc.ca) 

 
Maggie E. Wente, Jessie Stirling and Ashley Ash, Chiefs of Ontario  

(mwente@oktlaw.com; jstirling@oktlaw.com; aash@oktlaw.com) 

 
Justin Safayeni and Stephen Aylward, Amnesty International  
(justins@stockwoods.ca; stephenA@stockwoods.ca) 
 
Julian N. Falconer, Christopher Rapson and Natalie Posala, Nishnawbe Aski Nation 
(julianf@falconers.ca; christopherr@falconers.ca; nataliep@falconers.ca) 

mailto:swuttke@afn.ca
mailto:awilliamson@afn.ca
mailto:brian.smith@chrc-ccdp.gc.ca
mailto:dayna.anderson@justice.gc.ca
mailto:kevin.staska@justice.gc.ca
mailto:samantha.gergely@justice.gc.ca
mailto:mwente@oktlaw.com
mailto:jstirling@oktlaw.com
mailto:aash@oktlaw.com
mailto:justins@stockwoods.ca
mailto:stephenA@stockwoods.ca
mailto:julianf@falconers.ca
mailto:christopherr@falconers.ca
mailto:nataliep@falconers.ca

